Recei ved: 07/28/1997

..DID:

.TXT: PSC NO: 87 GAS
COMPANY: NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION

1165

INITIAL EFFECTIVE DATE: 08/01/97

STAMPS:
Cancelled by Statement IRS Number 7 Effective 09/01/1997

RECEIVED: 07/28/97 STATUS: Cancelled

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS

August 1, 1997

Owego District

EFFECTIVE: 08/01/97

Differentiating Criteria

Price Price

# (per Th) Tax
1 $0.40000
2 $0.42500
3 $0.30000
4 $0.42500
5 $0.42500
6 $0.42500
7 $0.42500
8 $0.42500
9 $0.42500
10 $0.42500
11  $0.42500
12 $0.42500

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Fuel Type Term

Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Non- Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt

Usage Region

No. 2 OQil

No. 4 Oil

No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal

Other

No. 2 Oil
No. 4 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal

Other

Cancel | ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 7 Effective 09/01/1997

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT NO: 6

CANCELLED
08/ 01/ 1997



Recei ved: 07/28/1997 St atus: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 08/ 01/ 1997

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 7 Effective 09/01/1997



Recei ved: 07/28/1997

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE
August 1, 1997

Goshen District

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3
Applicable Rates:

Price Price
# (per Th)

1

2

)]

»

~

8

9

$0.38586
$0.38216
$0.36746
$0.50000
$0.50000
$0.50000
$0.39000
$0.50000

$0.27500

Differentiating Criteria
Tax Fuel Type Term Usage Region Other

Non- Exempt No. 2 Oil
Non- Exempt No. 4 Oil
Non- Exempt No. 6 Oil
Non- Exempt Propane
Non- Exempt Coal
Non- Exempt Other
Exempt No. 2 Oil
Exempt No. 4 Oil

Exempt No. 6 Oil

10 $0.50000 Exempt Propane

11 $0.50000 Exempt Coal

12 $0.50000 Exempt Other

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 7 Effective 09/01/1997

Status: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 08/ 01/ 1997

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS
STATEMENT NO: 6
PAGE: 2



Recei ved: 07/28/1997

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE
August 1, 1997

Lockport District

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3
Applicable Rates:

Price Price

#

1

2

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

(per Th)
$0.43376
$0.33376
$0.43376
$0.43376
$0.33376
$0.33376
$0.43376
$0.33376
$0.43376
$0.33376
$0.33376
$0.33376
$0.33376
$0.33376
$0.33376
$0.36776
$0.40626
$0.36069

$0.33376

Tax

Differentiating Criteria
Fuel Type Term Usage Region Other

Non- Exempt No. 2 Oil Mid-Mnth

Non- Exempt No. 4 Oil

Non- Exempt No. 6 Oil Mid-Mnth

Non- Exempt Propane

Non- Exempt Coal

Non- Exempt Other

Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt
Exempt

Exempt

No. 2 Oil

No. 4 Oil

No. 6 Oil Mid-Mnth
Propane

Coal

Other

Non- Exempt No. 2 Oil Mnthly

Exempt

No. 6 Oil Mnthly >75,000

Non- Exempt No. 6 Oil Mnthly 50-75,000

Non- Exempt No. 6 Oil Mnthly >500,000

Non- Exempt No. 6 Oil Annual+gas<200,000

Non- Exempt No. 6 Oil 1 - year

Non- Exempt Propane Mnthly

Status: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 08/ 01/ 1997

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS
STATEMENT NO: 6
PAGE: 3

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 7 Effective 09/01/1997



Recei ved: 07/28/1997 St atus: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 08/ 01/ 1997

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 7 Effective 09/01/1997



Recei ved: 07/28/1997

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE
August 1, 1997

Combined District

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3
Applicable Rates:

Price Price

#

1

2

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

(per Th)
$0.40000
$0.60000
$0.60000
$0.60000
$0.60000
$0.60000
$0.45000
$0.33146
$0.29046
$0.60000
$0.60000
$0.60000
$0.60000
$0.32676
$0.36949
$0.35000
$0.35000

$0.37500

Differentiating Criteria
Tax Fuel Type Term Usage Region Other

Non- Exempt No. 2 Oil 20k-100k
Non- Exempt No. 4 Oil

Non- Exempt No. 6 Oil <50k
Non- Exempt Propane

Non- Exempt Coal

Non- Exempt Other

Exempt No. 2 Oil

Exempt No. 4 Oil

Exempt No. 6 Oil

Exempt Propane

Exempt Coal

Exempt Other

Non- Exempt No. 2 Oil monthly <20k

Non- Exempt No. 2 Oil 0 winter Summer Peak
Non- Exempt No. 2 Oil 1-year <20k

Non- Exempt No. 6 Oll 100k-200k

Non- Exempt No. 6 Oil > 200k

Non- Exempt No. 6 Oil 1-year

Status: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 08/ 01/ 1997

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS
STATEMENT NO: 6
PAGE: 4

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 7 Effective 09/01/1997



Recei ved: 07/28/1997 St atus: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 08/ 01/ 1997

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 7 Effective 09/01/1997



Recei ved: 07/28/1997

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE RATE
August 1, 1997

Champlain District

Applicable to Service Classification No. 3

Applicable Rates:

Price Price
# (perTh) Tax

Differentiating Criteria

Fuel Type Term Usage Region Other

1 $0.66750 Non- Exempt No. 2 Oil Monthly <50,000

2 $0.66750 Non- Exempt No. 2 Oil Monthly >50,000

3 $0.47364 Non- Exempt No. 6 Oil Monthly <350,000

4 $0.66750 Non- Exempt No. 6 Oil Monthly >350,000

5 $0.66750 Non- Exempt Propane Monthly <25,000

6 $0.66750 Non- Exempt Propane Monthly >25,000

7 $0.66750 Non- Exempt Other  Monthly n/a

8 $0.66750 Exempt
9 $0.66750 Exempt
10 $0.66750 Exempt
11 $0.66750 Exempt
12 $0.66750 Exempt
13 $0.66750 Exempt

14 $0.66750 Exempt

No. 2 Oil Monthly <50,000
No. 2 Oil Monthly >50,000
No. 6 Oil Monthly <350,000
No. 6 Oil Monthly >350,000
Propane Monthly <25,000
Propane Monthly >25,000

Other  Monthly n/a

Status: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 08/ 01/ 1997

STATEMENT TYPE: IRS
STATEMENT NO: 6
PAGE: 5

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York

(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 7 Effective 09/01/1997



Recei ved: 07/28/1997 St atus: CANCELLED
Ef fective Date: 08/ 01/ 1997

Issued By: George E. Bonner, Vice President, Binghamton, New York
(Name of Officer, Title, Address)

Cancel | ed by Statenent | RS Nunber 7 Effective 09/01/1997



